INSTYTUT
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Wyniki wyszukiwania

powrot

Lp. Nazwisko Imie Nazwisko Data Miejsce urodzenia Imie ojca Imie matki Data smier
panienskie urodzenia

1 | Albrechcinski Ryszard 1932-07-26 Biezun Antoni Genowefa
2 | Albrechcinski Zygmunt 1927-07-17  Biezun Wincenty Natalia
3 | Anzelewicz Bencjon 1919-07-15 Biezun 1043-01-2°
4 | Aptewicz Konstantin 1899-08-05 Biezun Jan Marianna 1041-02-2:
5 | Aptewicz Stanistaw 1016-01-15 Biezun 1041
6 |Arfa Abraham 1912-12-10  Biezun Schmoll Hinda
7 |Arfa Abram 1014-12-10  Biezun
8 |Arfa Abram 1015-10-08 Biezun
9 |Arfa Moszek 1919-07-10 Biezun
10 | Augustyniak Maria 1910-08-29 Biezun
11 | Bartnikowski Kazimierz 1026-01-02 Biezun Jan Zofia 2007-12-2.
12 | Basaj Romualda 1928-06-13 Biezun Stanistaw Leokadia
13 | Bednarski Roman 1928-10-14 Biezun Antoni Helena 2001-10-1!
14 | Bieniewski Stanistaw 1897-12-07 Bogurzyn 1942-09-1.
15 | Btachowicz Halina 1924-10-10 Biezun Czestaw Teodozja
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

32

33

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Blum

Bluman
Bluman
Bramorski
Brzozka
Budka
Burtka
Calgas
Cichowisz
Ciesluk
Cynamon
Cyrankowska
Czaplinska
Czarnecka
Czypinski
Czyzyk
Czyzyk
Dejewski
Dejewski
Dobrzeniecki
Drzadzewski
Drzazdzewski
Dulny
Dymotteo
Dziatdow
Dziegielewski
Ehrenkreutz

Ehrenkreuz

Feliks
Pejsa/Pejsach
Szaja/Chaja
Zygmunt
Zygmunt
Josef
Dawid

Jan

Marija
Regina
Szlama
Agnieszka
Jadwiga
Adela
Stanistaw
Henryk
Zofia
Andrzej
Stanistaw
Eugeniusz
Tadeusz
Hipolit
lcek
Pelagia
Eliasz
Stanistaw
Jarostaw

Jaroslaw

Rudzinska

Greda

Gruszkiewicz

1896-02-15
1921-03-26
1923-06-23
1903-02-28
1922-01-05
1894-07-28
1918-01-08
1924-06-13
1920-11-15
1923-03-17
1923-05-09
1934-02-03
1918-09-27
1923-01-29
1926-01-10
1939-11-11
1922-05-13
1939-02-04
1940-08-13
1929-07-01
1933-10-13
1930-01-15
1896
1884-12-20
1872-04-24
1925-10-13
1910-03-04

1910-03-04

Biezun
Biezun (Lauffen)
Biezun (Lauffen)
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biegun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun

Biezun

Fiodor
Israel
Israel
tukasz

Wiadystaw

Saul

Tomasz

Jan

Julian
Stanistaw
Klemens
Stefan
Aleksander
Wactaw
Wactaw
Mieczystaw
Mieczystaw
Franciszek
Abram
tukasz
Eliasz-Jankiew

Jozef

Bejla
Bejla
\¥anda

Stanistawa

Ryfka/Riefka

Leokadia

Wiadystawa
Pelagia

Balbina

Zofia

Ewa

Helena
Helena
Leokadia
Bronistawa
Helena
Frajdla
Katarzyna
Ruchla-Gitla

Antonina

2003-06-(

1998-10-0

2006-08-"

1088-03-2

1099-10-1;
1941-04-0
1945-01-1¢

1941-12

1944-10-1¢



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

Ehrenkreuz
Fafinska
Fafinska
Fafinski
Fafinski
Fafinski
Filarski
Filaszkiewicz
Fruszinski
Gadomska
Gajkowska
Galgas
Godfryd
Gotebiewski
Gotebiowski
Gotebiowski
Goliat
Gorecka
Creda
Greda
Creda
Creda
Greda
Greda
Grenda
Grenda
Grenda

Grodzicki

Kazimierz
Jadwiga
Krystyna
Franciszek
Ryszard
Stanistaw
Teofil
Zofia
Aleksander
Jadwiga
Salomea
Jan
Ludwik
Wincenty
Jozef
Jozef
Salomea
Anna
Adam
Daniela
Franciszek
Heronim
Jadwiga
Jozef
Henryk
Klemens
Stanislaw

Kazimierz

Zawadzka

Twarogowska

Wierzbowska

Grzeskiewicz

Dobies

tachanska

1903-12-18
1940-10-04
1937-11-19
1932-08-01
1937-10-31
1936-01-21
1909
1926-01-10
1908-04-11
1923-07-14
1925-01-30
1924-06-13
1864-12-02
1909-07-19

1910

1925-03-17
1918-07-26
1933-05-04
1927-12-09
1922-10-03
1911-09-30
1931-04-15
1920-02-10
1906-11-01
1902-11-21
1913

1018-07-18

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun (Lauffen)

Biezun (Lauffen)

Biezun

Nikodem
Stanistaw
Wiadystaw
Stefan
Stefan

Jan

Franciszek

Ignacy

Bronistaw

Julian
Teofil
Feliks
Heronim
Ignacy
Ignacy
Jan

Ignacy

Jozef

Felicja
Helena
Stanistawa
Marianna
Marianna
Helena
Mariann

Albina

Helena

Marianna

Pelagia
Kazimiera
Franciszka
Janina
Pelagia
Pelagia
Genowefa

Pelagia

Apolonia

1942-08-2

2001-04-C

1945-01-1¢

1942-09-1

1944-04

1999-04-C
2005-03-1
2007-02-C
1998-05-2

2001-09-1

1097-08-1

2003-11-1;



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

06

97

08

99

Gruszkiewicz
Grzebeniarz
Grzebieniarz
Grzeskiewicz
Grzeskiewicz
Grzeskiewicz
Grzeskiewicz
Grzeskiewicz
Grzeskiewicz
Grzeskiewicz
Grzeszkiewicz
Grzywinska
Gwiazdzinska
Hardygora
Hoffman
Huras

Jagta
Jedrzejewska
Jedrzejuk
Juda
Kaminski
Kaminski
Kapela
Kapela
Karniszyn
Karniszyn
Karniszyn

Kasperek

Janina Oleskiewicz
Mordka
Mordka
Edmund Grzeskiewicz
Heliodor

Stanistaw

Tadeusz

Tadeusz

Wactaw

Wladyslaw

Wactaw (Waclaw)

Janina Lemanska
Regina

Romualda

Szaja

Henryka

Stanistawa Radka
Stefania Dwojakowska
Romualda Lubinska
Aron

Bolestaw

Janusz

Stefan

Witadystaw

Chaja

Mariem

Wigdor

Krystyna Kosinska

1923-10-09
1905

1905
1928-04-28
1921-05-13
1916-04-01
1927-09-26

1931-05-02

1909-04-24
1914-06-19
1930-10-19
1934-09-05
1927-12-15

1923-09-25
1937-01-19

1922-02-27
1916-04-20
1930-11-17

1916-06-03
1905-11-01

1933-07-09
1928-07-15
1920-07-30
1889-10-08
1892-05-23
1869-05-15

1936-08-16

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun (Lauffen)

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Jaworowo-Semborze

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Jan

Ignacy

Witadystaw
Wiadystaw
Wiadystaw

lgnacy

Franciszek
Ignacy

Piotr

Antoni
Adam
Jan

Hipolit

Jozef
Antoni
Wiadystaw
Wigdor
Wigdor
Berek

Marian

Pelagia

Helena
Witadystawa
Teodozja
Wiadystawa

Helena

Kazimiera
Cecylia

Stefania

Katarzyna
Jozefa
Pelagia

Leokadia

Eleonora

Ewa

Ryfka
Ryfka
Gitla

Janina

2007-02-1

1945-01-1¢

2001-10-1¢

1944-04

1942-09-1

1943-02-1l

1945-01

1992-11-1F

1041

1941-07

1041-11



100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

Kiljanska
Klekowicka
Klepczynski
Klimaszewska
Ktobukowska
Klonowski
Klonowski
Klonowski
Kogowska
Kogowski
Kogowski
Kogowski
Kogowski
Kogowski
Kotodziejski
Komorniczak
Koniszewska
Kopycinska
Korewa
Kornieluk
Kosinska
Kosinski
Kosinski
Kotarski
Krajewski
Krajnik
Kruszynska

Kryszczynski

Irena
Jadwiga
Kazimierz
Leokadia
Eugenia

Stanistaw

Stanistaw (Stanislaw)

Tadeusz
Jadwiga
Josef
Jozef
Roman
Ryszard
Zenon
Zbigniew
Marianna
Marianna
Longina
Abram
Jadwiga
Janina
Jan
Zygmunt
Jan
Stanistaw
Cecylia
Janina

Kazimierz

Mylka

Majewska

Drzazdzewska

fugowska

Walendowska

Oleksiak

1928-10-11
1928-10-15
1926-03-04
1928-02-20
1917-05-08
1919-05-01
1897-01-18
1907-01-26
1925-09-03
1919-09-14
1919-09-14
1918-08-05
1925-02-25
1926-10-02
1918-07-29
1924-12-19
1920-04-13
1920-10-26
1914-04-02
1935-12-15
1918-10-22
1932-10-09
1940-09-25
1926-07-05
1907-05-14
1927-04-14
1927-05-20

1926-10-23

Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Budy Dabrowskie (Budi Dombrowski)
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Bierun?
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun

Biezun

Antoni
Konstanty
Antoni
Franciszek
Stanistaw

Antoni

Benedykt

Wincenty
Konstanty
Konstanty
Bronistaw
Stanistaw
Andrzej

Henryk

Antoni

Marian

Marian

Stanistaw

Jan
Czestaw

Antoni

Katarzyna
Weronika
Anna
Marianna
Teodozja

Franciszka

Stefania

Stanistawa
Stefania

Stefania

Stanistawa
Julianna

Leokadia

Marianna

Pelagia

Janina

Anna

Feliksa
Teodozja

Wiadystawa

2002-02-1

1997-10-2;

2009-02-1
2009-03-z

1945-01

1991-09-1¢
2008-01-1

2003-02-1

2006-01-3

1043-01-2°

2002-12-2

1945-03-0

2003-10-C
1943-03-1

1995-04-1



128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Krzesinski
Kubinski
Kujawska
Kurowska
Kurowska-Wojucka
Kurowski
Kurowski
Kursa
Lejman
Lemanski
Lemanski
Lemanski
Lemanski
Lemanski
Lemanski
Lemanski
Lemanski
Lenicka
Lewin
Lipszyc
Liszewska
Liszewska
Liszewski
Liszewski
Liszewski
Lorek
tubinska

tubinski

Zenobiusz
Jozef
Handla
Krystyna
Krystyna
Wiadystaw
Zdzistaw
Irena
Teresa
Eugeniusz
lgnacy
Jan

Jozef
Jozef (Josef)
Marian
Roman
Roman
Sabina
Jsaak
Chil
Janina
Teresa
Czestaw
Henryk
Jan
Mirostawa
Alina

Aleksander

Twarogowska

Fafinska

Wilczewska

1919

1874
1923-02-09
1923-02-09
1930-10-07
1923-02-09
1935-06-20
1931-11-13
1930-01-01
1911-05-08
1936-01-19
1932-03-13
1900-06-06
1934-01-10
1922-12-11
1936-02-08
1930-05-09
1920-08-28
1891-09-15
1933-07-30
1930-10-01
1930-11-16
1928-10-27
1926-12-13
1934-08-06
1939-06-16

1909-02-20

Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun (Lauffen)
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun-Zuromin
Biezun-Zuromin
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun

Biezun

Marian
Wiadystaw
Marian
Witadystaw
Jan
Wactaw
Wiadystaw
Karol

Franciszek

\¥actaw
\¥actaw
Franciszek

Jan

Noah
Stanistaw
Czestaw
Stefan
Stefan
Stefan
Konstanty

Teofil

Wiktoria
Regina
Stanistawa
Helena
Emilia
Barbara
Stefania

Kazimiera

Emilia
Emilia
Kazimiera

Aleksandra

Lyfcia
Leokadia
Helena
Stanistawa
Stanistawa
Stanistawa
Leokadia

Marianna

1944-12-2(

1942-10-3(

2000-01-2

1944-09-2

1945-01-1¢
1999-07-2

2008-07-C

2001-08-C



156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

tubinski
tubinski
tubinski
tubinski
tubinski
tubinski
tugowski
Maciejewski
Maciejewski
Maczewski
Maczewski
Mai
Majewska
Majewski
Majka
Matachowska
Malewiak
Manicka
Marcinkowski
Marzules
Michatowska
Mockowska
Mrozek
Narkiewicz
Nowacka
Nowicki
Ogonowska

Oleksiak

Heljodor
Heronim
Jan

Rafat
Roman
Tadeusz
Kazimierz
Anton
Antoni
Adam
Roman
Szymcha
Stanistawa
Henryk
Natalia
Danuta
Abram
Zenobia
Janusz
Szmul
Marianna
Teresa
Walentyna
Genowefa
Halina
Jozef
Irena

Ignacy

Sawicka

Greda

Rudzinska

Sibinska

Radka

Twarogowska

Osmanska

1932-08-26
1932-01-26
1936-01-05
1930-10-22
1921-12-20
1937-08-06
1930-09-19
1902-06-28
1902-05-28
1930-01-07
1900-08-16
1884

1914

1912
1923-04-17
1927-10-04
1916-03-30
1936-08-15
1919-11-15
1916-12-24
1938-03-02
1923-07-29
1926-06-08
1928-10-06
1940-11-11
1927-03-19
1935-02-22

1905-03-18

Biezun
Biezun-Zuromin
Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun (Lauffen)
Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun
Biezun-Zuromin
Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun
Biezun-Ciechanow
Biezun

Biezun
Biezun-Sierpc

Biezun (Lauffen)

Hipolit
Czestaw
Hipolit
Konstanty
Konstanty
Hipolit

Adam

Wiadystaw

Konstantyn

Nn

Andrzej

Jan

Jan

Jan
Wiadystaw
Jan

Adam
Ignacy
Stanistaw
Tadeusz

Jozef

Leokadia
Helena
Leokadia
Stefania
Stefania
Leokadia

Czestawa

Witadystawa

Anastazja

Petronella

Janina

Genowefa

Janina

Wiadystawa
Balbina
Helena
Jozefa
Walentyna
Czestawa
Anastazja

Paulina

1996-12-1;
2002-10-2

2006-08-1

1943-01-0

1942-12-11

1042-05-1¢

1944-08

1979-02-2

1943-03-2

1943-02-1



184

185

186

187

188

189

190

101

102

193

194

195

106

197

108

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

Oleksiak

Olszewska

Olszewski

Ortowska

Osiecka

Osiecka

Osmanski

Osmanski

Osmanski

Osmanski

Osmanski

Osmanski

Pellowska

Pereimuter

Perelmuter

Perelmuter

Perelmuter

Perkowska

Perl

Pertowska

Pescinski

Pescinski

Pessa

Pietrczak

Pietrzak

Pinkus

Piorkowska

Ptonskier

Jerzy

Blandyna Ratka
Kazimierz

Janina Twarogowska
Aleksandra Albrechczynska
Halina tubinska
Czeslaw

Eugeniusz

Jozef

Roman

Stanistaw

Zenon

Jadwiga Przywitowska
Mojzesz

Mojzesz

Mojzesz

Mojzesz

Jadwiga Kornacka
Jankiel

Henryka Lemanska
Jerzy

Ryszard

Natan

Franciszka
Stefan
Jadwiga Klepczynska

taja

1018-03-25
1925-02-27
1924-04-05
1933-09-24
1930-03-05
1934-04-02
1928-02-01
1931-03-11
1929-12-25
1917-01-20
1914-07-14
1930-04-17
1940-09-06
1920

1920

1920

1920
1922-03-22
1874-04-16
1923-03-03
1940-02-24
1938-05-27
1914-06-15
1881-08-18
1923-03-06
1926-09-02
1924-05-25

1882

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun Pow. Zuromin
Biezun

Biezun

Biezun (Zuromin)
Biezun

Biezun

Biezun (Lauffen)
Biezun

Biezun

Biezun
Biezun/Ptonsk
Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Bolestaw
Adam

Piotr
Wiadystaw
Wincenty

Hipolit

Witadystaw
Jan
Stanistaw
Leon
Aleksander
Jan

Dawid
Dawid
Dawid
Dawid
Stanistaw

Moszek

Jan

Jan

Antoni

Jadwiga
Jozefa
Helena
Stanistawa
Natalia

Leokadia

Stefania
Waleria
Bronistaw
Michalina
Janina

Eugenia

Marianna
Matka
Stefania
Marianna

Marianna

Janina

1943-05-2

1995-11-2¢

1099-08-1
1997-12-0'

1089-05-1

1945-05-0
1945-02-0
1945-02-0
1945-02-0
2007-03-2

1941-05-1¢

1941-03-0

2006-11-0

1942-11-1C



212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

232

233

234

235

Ptonskier-Warszawer
Pokorska

Pol
Pomianowski
Przybyszewski
Przywitowski
Przywitowski
Przywitowski
Puszcz
Pydych
Rastemborski
Richter
Rogowski
Rogowski
Rogowski
Romanski
Rosensztejn
Rozen

Rozen
Rucinski
Rucinski
Rudzinska
Rudzinski
Rudzinski
Rudzinski
Rudzinski
Rudzinski

Rybicka

Laja
Bernardyna
Zdzistaw
Edmund
Edmund
Jerzy
Ryszard
Zdzistaw
Stanistawa Witkowska
Aleksandra Pertowska
Adam
Wincenty
Stefan
Tadeusz
Zygmunt
Franciszek
Lipman
Chaskiel
Mojsze
Roman
Roman
Henryka Klonowska
Jan

Jozef

Kazimierz

Pawet

Tadeusz

Teofila

1882
1928-10-11
1930-03-12
1891-06-22
1901-10-13
1937-12-19
1930-04-12
1933-01-18
1924-11-02
1926-06-24
1912-01-25
1915-10-12
1907-08-06
1932-07-25
1929-07-07
1013
1903-04-10
1911-10-27
1908
1927-03-03
1927-03-03
1928-01-03
1932-06-17
1930-03-13
1926-09-10
1935-06-30
1924-09-10

1924-05-22

Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun (Lauffen)
Biezun (Bezun)
Biezun
Zuromin
Biezun

W Biezuniu
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun

Biezun

Jozef
Wiadystaw

Marian

Jan
Roman
Jozef
Bronistaw

Wiadystaw

Franszek
Stanistaw
Andrzej

Franciszek

Azryl

Stanistaw
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan

Ludwik

Aleksandra
Stanistawa

Filomena

Eugenia
Marianna
Helena
Pelagia

Stefania

Eleonora

Janina

Estera

Leokadia

Wiadystawa
Wiadystawa
Wiadystawa
Wiadystawa
Wiadystawa

Aniela

2001-04-1

1944-05-2

2000-11-2

1944-07-0

1943-01-1«

1941-07-2.

2005-02-2

2002-03-3



240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

Rydlewski
Rymer
Rynkowski
Ryz
Sadowska
Sekielewska
Sekielewski
Serocka
Serwatko
Siekierska
Sieradzki
Skowerski
Skowerski
Skowyrski
Skubiszewski
Sniegocka
Staniszewski
Staszewska
Stempkowski
Stempkowski
Stempkowski
Stepkowski
Strzatkowski
Suchodolska
Suchodolski
Szatkowska
Szarblewska Krajewska

Szarblewski

Julian

Sabina Liszewska
Zygmunt

Szyma

Jadwiga

Helena Szklanecka
Edmund
Marianna Lemanska
Irena Kosinska
Aleksandra Pawtowska
Stefan

Czestaw

Henryk

Walenty

Mieczystaw

Janina Drzadzewska
Jan

Krystyna

Jozef

Stanistaw

Tadeusz

Stanistaw

Tadeusz

Eleonora Manista
Heronim

Sabina

Szarblewska

Genowefa

Roman

1932-04-12
1926-12-01
1930-02-02
1888
1923-02-02
1918-11-04
1932-09-18
1925-12-08
1933-10-25
1923-08-01
1927-03-15
1940-11-25
1935-04-09
1938-10-02
1932-05-14
1922-12-20
1900-05-20

1929-11-06

1940-03-03
1935-02-19
1940-03-03
1932-04-13
1925-10-06
1922-07-21
1923-01-20

1920-12-25

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Laufen

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Jan
Jan

Zygmunt

Stanistaw
Franciszek
Stefan
Franciszek
Marian
Polikarp
Bolestaw
Czestaw
Czestaw
Czestaw
Bolestaw
Stanistaw
Jan

Antoni
Michat
Jozef
Jozef
Jozef
Wiadystaw
Antoni
Franciszek
Czestaw

Antoni

Feliksa 1999-09-C
Wanda 19099-10-0
Marianna

1942-07-3
Genowefa
Helena
Irena
Kazimiera
Janina
Emilia
Wihadystawa
Maria
Marianna 2006-04-(
Marianna
Pelagia 1998-08-2
Stanistawa
Wiktoria
Anna
Jozefina 1939-09-C
Anna
Anna
Anna
Jadwiga
Bronistawa
Leokadia
Marianna 1993-05-1
Teofila

1945-02-0



268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

201

202

293

294

295

Szpigel
Szrejn
Szustak
Szymanska
Szymanska
Szymanska
Szymanski
Tchorzewska
Tobiasz
Tomicka
Truszczynska
Truszczynski
Truszczynski
Tuszynska
Tuszynski
Twarogowski
Twarogowski
Twarogowski
Twarogowski
Twarogowski
Walaszczyk
Walendowski
Wasko
Wierzbicki
Wilczewska
Wisniewski
Wochna

Wojucka

Abram
Jan

Sura
Alina
Halina
Zofia
Zdzistaw
Marianna
Jadwiga
Wanda

Henryka

Aleksander

Franciszek

Marianna

Antoni

Aleksander

Bronistaw
Henryk
Stefan
Tadeusz
Zofia
Antoni
Zofia
Leon
Marianna
Bogustaw
Romualda

Krystyna

Szymanska

Kowalewska

Gruszkiewicz

Kosinska

Szymanska

Kusek

Grabowska

Kurowska

1902-03-21
1899-09-06
1880
1929-02-14
1923-01-25
1922-11-27
1928-08-06
1928-12-25
1937-11-04
1922-12-30
1926-12-30
1908-04-11
1913-12-24
1876

1872
1936-02-05
1932-04-05
1914-07-15
1929-05-11
1925-02-27
1922-11-27
1904-01-16
1926-04-13
1884-04-11
1920-03-24
1938-02-22
1928-03-14

1923-02-09

Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun
Lauffen, Krs. Sichelberg
Biezun
Bierzun
Biezun
Biezun
Biezun

Biezun

Henoch
Ignacy
Motek
Aleksander
Antoni
Wactaw
Stanistaw
Franciszka
Kazimierz
Jozef
Marian
Walenty

Franciszek

Ignacy
Ignacy
Konstanty
Ignacy
Wiadystaw
Wactaw
Franciszek

Jozef

Leon
\Wactaw
\¥actaw

Marian

Matka
Zofia
Frajda
Janina
Teofila
Helena
Klara
Marianna
Eugenia
Ksawera

Janina

Teodozja

Walentyna
Walentyna
Weronika
Walentyna
Stanistawa
Helena
Weronika

Teodozja

Wiadystawa
Helena
Stanistawa

Regina

1943-10-2!
1944-12-1¢

1941-07-2:

2007-02-C

2005-02-1

1990-12-0

1944

1944

1994-02-0

1990-12-1.

2003-11-0

1943-04-1.

1940-11-21

2005-09-(

2001-11-0«

1999-02-1



296

\Wolman

297

\¥/ronowska

208

\X/ronowski

299

\X/rzesinska

300

Zajdzinska

301

Zajdzinski

302

Zajdzinski

Zajdzinski

304

Zajdzinski

305

Zajdzinski

Zajdzinski

307

Zakroczymski

308

Zakrzewska

309

Zalewska

310

Zalewski

311

Zalewski

312

Zalewski

313

Zdziemborska

314

Zielinska

315

Ziotkowski

316

Ziotkowski

powrot

Abram
Wanda
Tadeusz
Stanistawa
Janina
Franciszek
Henryk
Jan
Stanistaw
Stefan
Tadeusz
Antoni
Marianna
Ludwika
Franciszek
Ignacy
Kazimierz
Henryka
Genowefa
Eugeniusz

Teodor

tubinska

Bandura

Klonowska

Kazmierzewska

Twarogowska

IPN © 2009-2021

1014-05-05
1927-12-29
1925-01-02
1911-11-17
1921-02-06
1929-11-20
1931-03-02
1917-06-20
1898-12-30
1928-05-20
1910-03-19
1907-02-21
1929-06-15
1874

1869
1926-02-04
1912-01-14
1938-01-06
1926-02-02
1932-07-04

1922-05-30

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun (Lauffen)

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Biezun

Adam
Leon
Franciszek
Antoni
Konstanty
Stanistaw
Franciszek
Piotr
Stanistaw
Franciszek
Antoni

Jozef

Bernard

Ignacy
Adam
Edward

Edward

Stefania
Kazimiera
Wactawa
Franciszka
Weronika
Stanistawa
Bronistawa
Katarzyna
Marianna
Bronistawa
Monika

Stanistawa

Stefania

Walentyna
Anna
Marianna

Marianna

1943-01-2¢

2003-07-2

2008-04-(

1945-01-1¢

1945-01-1¢

1994-01-2

1946-05-C

1941
1041

2006-09-1



